W BAKELS

BAKERY INGREDIENTS SINCE 1904

NUT OAT SLICE

INGREDIENTS

Group 1

Honey

MORAH CAKE
Rolled Oats
Wholemeal Flour
Sugar

Currants

Cherries (chopped)
Sultanas

Coconut

Group 2

COUNTRY OVEN MUESLI SLICE MIX

METHOD

www.nzbakels.co.nz

CATEGORY

Slices

0.550
1.100
0.450
0.350
0.350
0.200
0.200
0.200
0.150
Total Weight: 3.550

1.200
Total Weight: 1.200

Melt Group 1. Add to Group 2 and blend through. Spread on a lightly greased baking tray and press down. Bake at 180;C
(356iF) for approximately 30 minutes. Allow to cool and cut before completely cold.


https://www.nzbakels.co.nz/recipe-category/slices-3/

