

## **NUT OAT SLICE**

# <u>:=</u>

### **CATEGORY**

Slices

#### **INGREDIENTS**

#### Group 1

Ingredient	KG
Honey	0.550
MORAH CAKE	1.100
Rolled Oats	0.450
Wholemeal Flour	0.350
Sugar	0.350
Currants	0.200
Cherries (chopped)	0.200
Sultanas	0.200
Coconut	0.150
	Total Weight: 3.550

#### Group 2

Ingredient	KG
COUNTRY OVEN MUESLI SLICE MIX	1.200
	Total Weight: 1.200

#### **METHOD**

Melt Group 1. Add to Group 2 and blend through. Spread on a lightly greased baking tray and press down. Bake at 180<sub>i</sub>C (356<sub>i</sub>F) for approximately 30 minutes. Allow to cool and cut before completely cold.